Everything you value
in a Halogen PAR38
with the benefits of
LED. Accent your
merchandise or space
without distraction.
LED PAR38
Philips LED spots with a single optic beam, provide a clean beam that's free from

Bulb Shape PAR38
Approval and application
Order Code Full Product Name
Energy Consumption
kWh/1000 h
470996 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/S8/930/DIM - kWh
471003 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F25/930/DIM - kWh
471011 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F40/930/DIM - kWh
470823 17PAR38/EC/S8/927/DIM/120V 10/1 - kWh
470831 17PAR38/EC/F25/927/DIM/120V 6/1 - kWh
470849 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/927/DIM - kWh
471797 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR/S8/940/DIM/120V 6/1 - kWh
471029 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F25/930/DIM B - kWh
470864 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/927/DIM B - kWh
470872 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/940/DIM - kWh
470880 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/940/DIM - kWh
546945 14PAR38/COR/930/F25/DIM/120V T20 6/1FB - kWh
546950 14PAR38/COR/930/F40/DIM/120V T20 6/1FB - kWh
577734 14PAR38/COR/935/F25/DIM/120V/T20 6/1FB -
567859 10PAR38/LED/927/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB -
Order Code Full Product Name
Energy Consumption
kWh/1000 h
567867 10PAR38/LED/930/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB -
567875 10PAR38/LED/940/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB -
567883 10PAR38/LED/950/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB -
567750 13PAR38/LED/927/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB -
567768 13PAR38/LED/930/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB -
567776 13PAR38/LED/940/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB -
567784 13PAR38/LED/950/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB -
567891 10PAR38/LED/927/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB -
567909 10PAR38/LED/930/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB -
567917 10PAR38/LED/940/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB -
567792 13PAR38/LED/927/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB -
567800 13PAR38/LED/930/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB -
567842 13PAR38/LED/935/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB -
567818 13PAR38/LED/940/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB -
567826 13PAR38/LED/950/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB -
Controls and dimming
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
470996 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/S8/930/DIM Yes
471003 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F25/930/DIM Yes
471011 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F40/930/DIM Yes
470823 17PAR38/EC/S8/927/DIM/120V 10/1 Yes
470831 17PAR38/EC/F25/927/DIM/120V 6/1 Yes
470849 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/927/DIM Yes
471797 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR/S8/940/DIM/120V 6/1 Yes
471029 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F25/930/DIM B Yes
470864 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/927/DIM B Yes
470872 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/940/DIM Yes
470880 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/940/DIM Yes
546945 14PAR38/COR/930/F25/DIM/120V T20 6/1FB Yes
546950 14PAR38/COR/930/F40/DIM/120V T20 6/1FB Yes
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
577734 14PAR38/COR/935/F25/DIM/120V/T20 6/1FB Only with specific
dimmers
567859 10PAR38/LED/927/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB Only with specific
dimmers
567867 10PAR38/LED/930/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB Only with specific
dimmers
567875 10PAR38/LED/940/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB Only with specific
dimmers
567883 10PAR38/LED/950/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB Only with specific
dimmers
567750 13PAR38/LED/927/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB Only with specific
dimmers
567768 13PAR38/LED/930/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB Only with specific
dimmers
LED PAR38
4Product family leaflet, 2023, April 7 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
567776 13PAR38/LED/940/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB Only with specific
dimmers
567784 13PAR38/LED/950/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB Only with specific
dimmers
567891 10PAR38/LED/927/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB Only with specific
dimmers
567909 10PAR38/LED/930/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB Only with specific
dimmers
567917 10PAR38/LED/940/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB Only with specific
dimmers
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
567792 13PAR38/LED/927/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB Only with specific
dimmers
567800 13PAR38/LED/930/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB Only with specific
dimmers
567842 13PAR38/LED/935/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB Only with specific
dimmers
567818 13PAR38/LED/940/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB Only with specific
dimmers
567826 13PAR38/LED/950/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB Only with specific
dimmers
Operating and electrical
Order
Code Full Product Name Input Frequency
Wattage
Equivalent
Power
(Nom)
470996 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR
RETAIL/S8/930/DIM
60 Hz 100 W 17 W
471003 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR
RETAIL/F25/930/DIM
60 Hz 120 W 17 W
471011 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR
RETAIL/F40/930/DIM
60 Hz 120 W 17 W
470823 17PAR38/EC/S8/927/DIM/
120V 10/1

LED PAR38
5Product family leaflet, 2023, April 7 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name
Nominal
Lifetime (Nom)
Switching
Cycle
470996 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/
S8/930/DIM
25000 h 50000
471003 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/
F25/930/DIM
25000 h 50000
471011 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/
F40/930/DIM
25000 h 50000
470823 17PAR38/EC/S8/927/DIM/120V 10/1 40000 h 50000
470831 17PAR38/EC/F25/927/DIM/120V 6/1 40000 h 50000
470849 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/927/DIM 40000 h 50000
471797 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR/S8/940/DIM/
120V 6/1
40000 h 50000
471029 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/
F25/930/DIM B
25000 h 50000
470864 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/927/DIM B 40000 h 50000
470872 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/940/DIM 40000 h 50000
470880 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/940/DIM 40000 h 50000
546945 14PAR38/COR/930/F25/DIM/120V T20
6/1FB
25000 h 50000
546950 14PAR38/COR/930/F40/DIM/120V T20

6/1FB
25000 h 50000
Order Code Full Product Name
Nominal
Lifetime (Nom)
Switching
Cycle
567883 10PAR38/LED/950/F25/DIM/GULW/T20
6/1FB
25000 h 50000
567750 13PAR38/LED/927/F25/DIM/GULW/T20
6/1FB
25000 h 25000
567768 13PAR38/LED/930/F25/DIM/GULW/T20
6/1FB
25000 h 25000
567776 13PAR38/LED/940/F25/DIM/GULW/T20
6/1FB
25000 h 25000
567784 13PAR38/LED/950/F25/DIM/GULW/T20
6/1FB
25000 h 25000
567891 10PAR38/LED/927/F40/DIM/GULW/T20
6/1FB
25000 h 50000
567909 10PAR38/LED/930/F40/DIM/GULW/T20
6/1FB
25000 h 50000
567917 10PAR38/LED/940/F40/DIM/GULW/T20
6/1FB
25000 h 50000
567792 13PAR38/LED/927/F40/DIM/GULW/T20
6/1FB
25000 h 50000
567800 13PAR38/LED/930/F40/DIM/GULW/T20
6/1FB
25000 h 50000
567842 13PAR38/LED/935/F40/DIM/GULW/T20
6/1FB
25000 h 50000
567818 13PAR38/LED/940/F40/DIM/GULW/T20
6/1FB
25000 h 50000
567826 13PAR38/LED/950/F40/DIM/GULW/T20
6/1FB
25000 h 50000
Light technical
Order Code Full Product Name

LED PAR38
6Product family leaflet, 2023, April 7 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name
Beam Angle
(Nom)
Color
Code
Correlated Color
Temperature (Nom)
Color
Rendering
Index (Nom)
Luminous Flux
(Nom)
Luminous Intensity
(Nom)
567883 10PAR38/LED/950/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 25 ° 950 5000 K 90 900 lm 4100 cd
567750 13PAR38/LED/927/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 25 ° 927 2700 K 90 1200 lm 5700 cd
567768 13PAR38/LED/930/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 25 ° 930 3000 K 90 1200 lm 6000 cd
567776 13PAR38/LED/940/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 25 ° 940 4000 K 90 1200 lm 6000 cd
567784 13PAR38/LED/950/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 25 ° 950 5000 K 90 1200 lm 6000 cd
567891 10PAR38/LED/927/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 40 ° 927 2700 K 90 900 lm 1800 cd
567909 10PAR38/LED/930/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 40 ° 930 3000 K 90 900 lm 1900 cd
567917 10PAR38/LED/940/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 40 ° 940 4000 K 90 900 lm 1900 cd
567792 13PAR38/LED/927/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 40 ° 927 2700 K 90 1200 lm 2450 cd
567800 13PAR38/LED/930/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 40 ° 930 3000 K 90 1200 lm 2500 cd
567842 13PAR38/LED/935/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 40 ° 935 3500 K 90 1200 lm 2500 cd
567818 13PAR38/LED/940/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 40 ° 940 4000 K 90 1200 lm 2500 cd
567826 13PAR38/LED/950/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 40 ° 950 5000 K 90 1200 lm 2500 cd
Temperature
Order Code Full Product Name
T-Case Maximum
(Nom)
470996 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/S8/930/DIM 90 °C
471003 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F25/930/DIM 90 °C
471011 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F40/930/DIM 90 °C
470823 17PAR38/EC/S8/927/DIM/120V 10/1 90 °C
470831 17PAR38/EC/F25/927/DIM/120V 6/1 90 °C
470849 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/927/DIM 90 °C
471797 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR/S8/940/DIM/120V 6/1 90 °C
471029 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR RETAIL/F25/930/DIM B 90 °C
470864 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/927/DIM B 90 °C
470872 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR/F25/940/DIM 90 °C
470880 17PAR38/EXPERTCOLOR/F40/940/DIM 90 °C
546945 14PAR38/COR/930/F25/DIM/120V T20 6/1FB 85 °C
546950 14PAR38/COR/930/F40/DIM/120V T20 6/1FB 85 °C
577734 14PAR38/COR/935/F25/DIM/120V/T20 6/1FB 75 °C
567859 10PAR38/LED/927/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 70 °C
567867 10PAR38/LED/930/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 70 °C
567875 10PAR38/LED/940/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 70 °C
567883 10PAR38/LED/950/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 70 °C
567750 13PAR38/LED/927/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 75 °C
567768 13PAR38/LED/930/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 75 °C
567776 13PAR38/LED/940/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 75 °C
567784 13PAR38/LED/950/F25/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 75 °C
567891 10PAR38/LED/927/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 70 °C
567909 10PAR38/LED/930/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 70 °C
567917 10PAR38/LED/940/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 70 °C
567792 13PAR38/LED/927/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 75 °C
567800 13PAR38/LED/930/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 75 °C
567842 13PAR38/LED/935/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 75 °C
567818 13PAR38/LED/940/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 75 °C
567826 13PAR38/LED/950/F40/DIM/GULW/T20 6/1FB 75 °C
(cd) 0
o
o
180